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MINE SUBSIDENCE COMPENSATION ACT 1961— 
REGULATION 

(Relating to the rates of contribution to the Mine Subsidence Compensation 
Fund for 1993) 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

[Published in Gazette No. 142 of 24 December 1993] 

HIS Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, 
and in pursuance of the Mine Subsidence Compensation Act 1961, has 
been pleased to make the Regulation set forth hereunder. 

I. R. CAUSLEY M.P. 
Minister for Mines. 

The Mine Subsidence Compensation Regulation 1992 is amended by 
omitting Schedule 1 and by inserting instead the following Schedule: 

SCHEDULE 1—RATE OF CONTRIBUTION TO MINE 
SUBSIDENCE COMPENSATION FUND FOR 1993 

(C1. 4) 

Column 1 Column 2 

Colliery holding Rate (in $) 

Aberdare North 
Angus Place 
Appin 
Ashford Open Cut 
Avon 
Avondale 
Awaba State 

0.00043 
0.03497 
0.04271 
0.00769 
0.02492 
0.00070 
0.02647 
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Baal Bone 
Bargo 
Bayswater No. 2 
Bellbird 
Benwerrin 
Berrima 
Bloomfield 
Blue Mountains 
Boggabri 
Brimdale 
Bulli 
Bulli Main 
Burwood 
Camberwell 
Canyon 
Cardiff Borehole 
Chain Valley 
Charbon 
Clandulla 
Clarence 
Coal Cliff 
Cooranbong 
Cordeaux 
Cumnock No. 1 
Dartbrook 
Drayton 
Elouera 
Fernbrook 
Foybrook 
Glendell 
Glennies Creek 
Great Greta 
Gretley 
Gunnedah 
Howick Open Cut 
Hunter Valley 
Hunter Valley Extended 
Huntley 

0.11480 
Excepted 
0.02545 
0.00233 
0.04182 
0.01355 
0.02796 
0.00969 
Excepted 
0.06136 
0.00040 
0.02500 
0.00038 
0.04550 
0.21470 
0.01176 
0.03566 
0.02668 
Excepted 
0.06391 
0.00065 
0.02828 
0.04012 
0.03094 
0.00025 
0.02538 
0.04708 
0.00541 
0.00333 
0.00033 
0.00041 
0.03414 
0.04285 
0.03060 
0.02946 
0.02911 
0.00145 
0.00048 
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Invincible 
Ironbark 
Ivanhoe 
John Darling 
Kandos No. 3 
Kemira 
Lambton 
Lemington 
Liddell 
Liddell State 
Lithgow Valley 
Maitland Main 
Maules Creek 
Metropolitan 
Millfield North 
Mitchells Flat 
Mt. Owen 
Mt. Thorley 
Munmorah State 
Muswellbrook 
Myuna 
Narama 
Nattai 
Newdell 
Newstan 
Newvale 
Newvale No. 2 
Northcliff 
Northern 
Pelton 
Preston 
Ravensworth No. 2 
Rixs Creek 
Saxonvale 
South Bulli 
South Clifton 
Spring v ale 
Stanford Main No. 2 

0.02305 
Excepted 
0.03016 
0.00015 
0.01538 
0.00120 
0.00103 
0.02263 
0.02839 
0.00200 
Excepted 
0.06667 
Excepted 
0.03131 
0.01000 
0.00034 
Excepted 
0.06099 
0.03577 
0.02589 
0.03669 
0.03327 
0.08936 
Excepted 
0.04204 
0.01252 
0.02926 
Excepted 
0.00435 
0.04360 
0.02491 
0.09253 
0.01550 
0.02684 
0.01845 
0.00181 
0.00338 
0.00042 
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Stockrington No. 2 
Swamp Creek 
Tahmoor 
Teralba 
Tongarra 
Tower 
Ulan No. 2 
United 
Valley No. 1 
Valley No. 3 
Vickery 
Wallamaine 
Wallarah 
Wallerawang 
Wallsend Borehole 
Wambo 
Waratah 
Warkworth 
West Cliff 
West Wallsend 
Western Main 
West side 
Wyee State 
Yellow Rock 

0.00020 
0.00040 
0.02661 
0.04426 
0.00391 
0.04594 
0.03068 
0.01238 
0.04545 
0.06897 
0.01847 
0.00500 
0.01868 
0.00435 
0.00270 
0.04310 
0.02857 
0.03276 
0.05133 
0.04310 
0.05831 
0.03098 
0.04096 
0.00667 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

The object of this Regulation is to prescribe the rates of contributions (based on 
the land value of colliery holdings as determined for 1993) payable in respect of 
that year to the Mine Subsidence Compensation Fund by the proprietors of colliery 
holdings. 

This Regulation is made under the Mine Subsidence Compensation Act 1961, 
including section 18 (the general regulation-making power) and section 11 (in 
particular, section 11 (1A)). 


